HB0115/823524/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 115

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wu" and substitute "Wu, Munoz, Cardin, Schmidt, Simmons, Phillips, Arikan, Taylor, Valentine, and Conaway".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 7, strike "name and"; and in line 8, strike "a certain victim services employee" and substitute "the Maryland Crime Victims Resource Center".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 7, strike "NAME AND"; and strike beginning with "LEAD" in line 7 down through "PROSECUTED" in line 9 and substitute "MARYLAND CRIME VICTIMS RESOURCE CENTER".